

WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS  
(GREEN ZONE WELL)  
CITY OF RICEBORO

I CERTIFY THAT THIS TABULATION  
IS A TRUE REPRESENTATION OF  
THE BIDS RECEIVED ON APRIL 19,  
2018.



BID ITEMS  
Contract 1  
Green Zone Well

Item No.	Quantity	Units	Description	Griffin Contracting, Inc. Pooler, GA		McLendon Enterprises, Inc. Vidalia, GA		Southern Civil, LLC Glennville, GA		Phoenix Fabricators & Erectors, Inc Avon, IN		Caldwell Tanks Louisville, KY	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1.	1	LS	Clearing & Grubbing										
2.	1	LS	Grading										
3.	1	LS	Building & Internal Piping										
4.			<b>Water Well</b>										
A.	750	VF	Water Well						\$172.00	\$129,000.00			
B.	450	VF	18" Casing						\$245.00	\$110,250.00			
C.	1	LS	Chemical Feed System							\$36,500.00			
5.	1	EA	Vertical Turbine Well Pump						\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00			
6.	1	LS	Stand By Generator							\$115,000.00			
7.	1	LS	Generator Enclosure w/ Gates							\$21,000.00			
8.	14	S.Y.	Concrete Walkway						\$50.00	\$700.00			
9.	90	S.Y.	Crusher Run Drive						\$50.00	\$4,500.00			
10.	24	LF	12" X 18" RCP						\$65.00	\$1,560.00			
11.	2	EA	Headwalls						\$950.00	\$1,900.00			
12.			<b>Site Piping</b>										
A.	30	LF	6" PVC Floor Drain w/ Backflow						\$50.00	\$1,500.00			
B.	25	LF	8" PVC (C-900)						\$35.00	\$875.00			
C.	15	LF	12" PVC (C-900)						\$40.00	\$600.00			
D.	10	LF	16" PVC (C-905)						\$100.00	\$1,000.00			
E.	1	EA	Tideflex Valve						\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00			
F.	1	EA	8" GV						\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00			
G.	1	EA	12" GV						\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00			
H.	1	EA	16" GV						\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00			
I.	1	LS	Site Fittings							\$7,500.00			
J.	1	EA	1" Water Sewer w/ Freeze Proof Hydrant						\$750.00	\$750.00			
13.			<b>Erosion Control</b>										
A.	400	LF	Type C Silt Fence						\$4.00	\$1,600.00			
B.	1	EA	Construction Exit						\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00			
C.	20	S.Y.	Outlet Protection						\$50.00	\$1,000.00			
D.	1	LS	Temporary & Permanent Grassing							\$1,500.00			

**WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS  
(GREEN ZONE WELL)  
CITY OF RICEBORO**

14.				<b>Site Fencing</b>
A.	400	LF	Fencing	
B.	1	EA	15' Double Gate	
15.	1	LS	Electrical	
16.	1	LS	SCADA System	
17.	1	LS	Mobilization	
				<b>Total Contract 1</b>

NO BID

NO BID

\$30.00	\$12,000.00
<u>\$2,200.00</u>	<u>\$2,200.00</u>
	\$167,470.00
	<u>\$30,000.00</u>
	<u>\$40,000.00</u>
**	<u>\$981,455.00</u>
**Error in bid actual = \$981,755.00, bid submitted = \$981,455.00	

NO BID

NO BID

**BID ITEMS**

**Contract 2  
Elevated Water Storage**

Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Units	Description	Griffin Contracting, Inc. Pooler, GA		McLendon Enterprises, Inc. Vidalia, GA		Southern Civil, LLC Glennville, GA		Phoenix Fabricators & Erectors, Inc Avon, IN		Caldwell Tanks Louisville, KY					
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price				
1.	1	LS	1.0 MG Elevated Water Tank including piping, access & safety devices	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID			\$1,559,637.00	\$1,559,637.00	\$1,771,000.00	\$1,771,000.00				
2.	1	LS	Clearing & Grubbing													\$5,000.00	
3.	1	LS	Site Grading													\$7,000.00	
4.	1	LS	Tank Foundation													\$250,000.00	
5.	150	S.Y.	Crusher Run Drive											\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00
6.	40	LF	12" X 18" RCP											\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
7.	1	EA	Junction Box											\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
8.	2	EA	Headwalls											\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
9.	930	LF	Chain Link Fence											\$19.50	\$18,135.00	\$20.00	\$18,600.00
10.	1	EA	15' Double Gate											\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
11.	1	LS	Electrical											\$92,300.00	\$92,300.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
12.			<b>Erosion Control</b>														
A.	1000	LF	Silt Fence							\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00				
B.	1	EA	Construction Exit							\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00				
C.	20	S.Y.	Outlet Protection							\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$400.00				
D.	1	LS	Temporary & Permanent Grassing								\$7,500.00		\$2,500.00				
13.	1	LS	Mobilization								\$4,800.00		\$100,000.00				
<b>Total Contract 2</b>											<u>\$2,206,322.00</u>		<u>\$2,254,000.00</u>				

**WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS  
(GREEN ZONE WELL)  
CITY OF RICEBORO**

**BID ITEMS**

**Contract 3  
Transmission Main**

Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Units	Description	Griffin Contracting, Inc. Pooler, GA		McLendon Enterprises, Inc. Vidalia, GA		Southern Civil, LLC Glennville, GA		Phoenix Fabricators & Erectors, Inc Avon, IN		Caldwell Tanks Louisville, KY	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1.	1	LS	Clearing, Grubbing & Grading		\$61,000.00		\$164,814.34	<b>NO BID</b>		<b>NO BID</b>		<b>NO BID</b>	
2.			<b>Water Main</b>										
A.	100	LF	6" Waterman	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$26.72	\$2,672.00						
B.	50	LF	8" Waterman	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$29.37	\$1,468.50						
C.	480	LF	12" Waterman	\$26.00	\$12,480.00	\$29.68	\$14,246.40						
D.	8500	LF	16" Waterman	\$47.00	\$399,500.00	\$38.29	\$325,465.00						
3.			<b>Water Values</b>										
A.	4	EA	6" GV	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,844.07	\$7,376.28						
B.	1	EA	8" Tapping Value	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$6,542.65	\$6,542.65						
C.	2	EA	12" GV	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$2,857.17	\$5,714.34						
D.	9	EA	16" GV	\$7,400.00	\$66,600.00	\$6,127.68	\$55,149.12						
4.	1100	LF	16" Direction Bore	\$140.00	\$154,000.00	\$127.65	\$140,415.00						
5.			<b>Connections</b>										
A.	1	EA	12" X 18" Connections	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,989.71	\$2,989.71						
B.	2	EA	16" X 16" Connections	\$3,650.00	\$7,300.00	\$2,857.17	\$5,714.34						
6.	4	EA	Fire Hydrant Assemblies	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,140.75	\$8,563.00						
7.	2	TNS	D.I. Fittings	\$7,700.00	\$15,400.00	\$13,234.83	\$26,469.66						
8.			<b>Erosion &amp; Sediment Control</b>										
A.	15,000	LF	Type C Silt Fence	\$3.00	\$45,000.00	\$3.00	\$45,000.00						
B.	1	EA	Construction Exit	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,557.36	\$1,557.36						
C.	1	LS	Temporary & Permanent Grassing		\$3,100.00		\$5,250.00						
9.	1	LS	EDA & USDA Project Signs		\$2,100.00		\$600.00						
10.			<b>Electrical Conduit</b>										
A.	8000	LF	DBL 4" Schedule 40, Gray Electrical Conduit (42" cover)	\$7.50	\$60,000.00	\$13.39	\$107,120.00						
B.	800	LF	10" Directional Bore with dbl 4" conduit	\$64.00	\$51,200.00	\$72.37	\$57,896.00						
C.	10	EA	DBL Conduit Turn ups (every 800')	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$244.35	\$2,443.50						
11.	1	LS	Mobilization		\$58,500.00		\$12,323.50						
<b>Total Contract 3</b>				*	\$984,580.00	**	\$999,790.70						
				*Addendum #3 was not acknowledged nor the revised addendum #3 bid items		**Error in bid actual = \$999,790.70, bid submitted = \$996,460.58							